
  

 

OPS Date of Diary AY 2024-25 

Term 1 

Date Event 
From the 19th August 2024 Administration of school is open on Mon- Thu and Saturdays from 8AM-4PM  

Fri- 8AM-4PM (With Prayer Break 12:45PM to 13:45PM) 
Monday, 26th August 2024 Primary – First Day of School  

Tuesday, 27th August 2024 FS- First Day of School 

2nd September 2024 Subject Specialist Teaching Commences 

3rd September 2024 Welcome Picnic- Year 1 & Year 2 
5th September 2024 Whole school Wellbeing Parent CPD  
6th September 2024 International Literacy Day 
Saturday 7th September 2024 Whole School -Setting Limits With Love - Psychologist Talk Sessions {Positive 

Behavior} 
9th September 2024 International Grandparent’s Day 
9th September- 13th September 
2024 

All About me Week- Whole School 

Tuesday, 10th September, 2024 First Parent Coffee Morning 

Tuesday 10th September 2024 Year 4- Inter- House Coding Competition 

  

Wednesday 11th September 
2024 

Year 5- Inter- House Coding Competition 

Thursday 12th September 2024 Year 6- Inter- House Coding Competition 

Friday, 13th September 2024 Little Wandle CPD for Parents- FS, Year 1 & Year 2 

Friday, 13th September 2024 Arabic Calligraphy Competition 

Tuesday 17th September 2024 Inter- House Coding Competition Finals Year 4- 6 

Thursday, 19th S e p t e m b e r , 
2024 

Parent Teacher Conference (FS)- No teaching for FS students 

Friday, 20th September, 2024 Parent Teacher Conference – Primary- No Teaching for Primary Students 

Friday 20th September 2024 CAT4 CPD for Parents 

Monday, 23st September 2024 International Peace Day 

Wednesday, 25th September 
2024 

Professional Development for Teachers with students in school with collapsed timetable. 

Friday 27th September 2024 EAL Coffee Morning- Primary (7.45- 8.30AM) 

Friday, 27th September, 2024 Pupil Parliament Ceremony ( 9-11AM) 
Friday, 27th September 2024 Green Day- Focus- Ecology, nutrition 

Monday, 23rd September– 4th 
October 2024 

External Exams- CAT4 Testing (Year 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) 

Friday, 4th October 2024 FS- Messy Play Day 

Tuesday 8th October 2024 Wellbeing Week-Wellbeing Show by Dunes for Students. 

Thursday 10th October 2024 Wellbeing Week-World Mental Health Day 

Friday 11th October 2024 Maker’s Market Year 3, 4,5, 6 

Saturday 12th October 2024 Inclusion Parent Wellbeing Workshop  
Monday 14th - 18th Friday 2024 Mid Term Break for Students and Teachers 

Tuesday, 22nd October 2024 Professional Development for Teachers with students in school with collapsed timetable. 

Wednesday 23th October 2024 World Food Day- Whole school event 

Friday 25th October 2024 World’s Pumpkin Day  

Wednesday, 30th October, 2024 Support For Breast Cancer Awareness – Dress up in Pink 

Thursday 31st October 2024 Importance of ABT Assessment CPD for Parents 



  

 

Monday 28th October- 1st 
November 2024 

Year 6 – Al Thuraya Astronomy Centre 
Year 5 – Al Thuraya Astronomy Centre 
Year 4 - Dubai Zoo  
Year 3 – Green Planet  
Year 2 – Children’s City   
Year 1 – Garden Center 
FS2 - Oli Oli 
FS1 -Ready Set go. 

Friday, 1st November, 2024 Start of Dubai Fitness- Fitness Day (You and Me)- With Parents 

Sunday, 3rd November, 2024 UAE Flag Day 

Tuesday 5th November Nature Walk and Scavenger Hunt- Year 1 & 2 

Monday 4th November- 8th 
November 2024  

ABT Round 1 Assessment Week 

Friday, 8th November 2024 Trip for Gifted and Talented – Expo City  

Friday, 8th November 2024 FS STEM Competition  

M o n d ay, 11th November, 2024 World Science Day – Whole School- Science Exhibition  

Wednesday 13th November 
2024 

World’s Kindness Day 

Friday 15th November 2024 International Day of Tolerance 

Monday, 18th November– 
Friday, 22nd November, 2024 

Term 1 End Internal Assessment week with no Formal teaching, dispersal at 12PM 

Monday 25th -Thursday, 28th 
November 2024 

Inclusion Week 

 
Saturday 30th November 2024 Whole School - OPS Wellbeing and Wellness Parent School Connections - Workshop 

Series - WW Series 

Friday, 29th November 2024 Arabic Day 

Wednesday, 17th 
November,2023 

FS – Messy Play Day 

Thursday, 28th November, 2024 National Day celebration in school – parents are invited 

Friday, 29th November, 2024 Martyr's Day reflection in school 
Friday, 6th December 2024 Winter Wonderland Celebration – Children only 
Friday, 13th December 2024 Last Day for Term 1  

Term 2 

Monday, 6th January 2025 First day for Term 2 – Back to School 

Wednesday 8th January 2025 Story Telling Day 

Friday 10th January 2025 Animal Dressup Day 

Saturday 11th January 2025 Whole School -Setting Limits With Love - Psychologist Talk Sessions {Positive 
Behaviour} 

Thursday, 16th January, 2025 Parent Teacher Conference – FS- no school for FS students 
Friday, 17th January, 2025 Parent Teacher Conference – No school for Primary Students  

Monday 20th January- Friday 24th 
January 2025 

Sports Week 

Monday, 20th January 2025 Space Exploration Day- Year 1  

Wednesday, 22nd January, 2025 Inter House Quran Reading Competition 

Friday, 24th January 2025 International Day of Education 

Friday, 25th January 2025 Inclusion Parent Wellbeing Workshop  



  

 

Monday, 27th January – 31st 
January 2025 

Year 6 – Luxury Motorport  

Year 5 – Burj Al Arab Museum  
Year 4 – Burj Al Arab Museum   
Year 3 – Sharjah Quran Academy  
Year 2 – Etihad Museum 
Year 1 – TODA (Digital Art Museum)  
FS -2 – Creek Park  
FS – 1 – Creek Park  

Thursday, 7th February, 2025 International Day Celebration – Parents are invited 
Monday, 11th February- Friday 
14th February 2025 

English Week 

Friday, 14th February 2025 Red Day- Focus- Kindness, Friendship, Empathy 

Monday 17th February- 18th 
February 2025 

Professional Development for Teachers, collapsed timetable– children learning activities being 

provided by Teaching Assistants 

Wednesday, 19th – Friday, 21st 
February 2025 

Mid Term Break – Holiday  

Tuesday 25th February  Madam Tussauds – Gifted/Talented  

Monday, 24th February 2025 - 
Friday, 28th February 2025 

Revision Week 

Monday, 3rdMarch – Thursday, 
14th March 2025 

Internal Assessment – Whole School  

Friday 14th March 2025 FS Nutrition Day 

Saturday 15th March 2025 Whole School - OPS Wellbeing and Wellness Parent School Connections - Workshop 
Series - WW Series- Term 2 

Monday, 17th March,2025 Emirati Children’s Day 

Tuesday 18th March 2025 International Math Day 

Wednesday, 19th March 2025 Right to Read Year 3,4,5,6 

Thursday, 20th March 2025 Recycling Day 

Friday, 21st March 2025 Mother Day Celebration – Parents are invited 

Friday, 21st March 2025 Last Day of Term 2 

Monday, 24th March – Friday, 
4th April 2025  

Spring Break  

Term 3 

Monday, 7th April – Friday 11th 
2025 

Transition Preparation for Year 6 
Transition Preparation for FS to Year 1 

Saturday 12th April 2025 Whole School -Setting Limits With Love - Psychologist Talk Sessions {Positive 
Behaviour} 

Monday, 7th April 2025 World Health Day 

Thursday, 10th April 2025 Parent Teacher Conference – FS 

Friday, 11th April 2025 Parent Teacher Conference - Primary 

Tuesday, 15th April 2025 World Art Day Celebration  

Tuesday, 22nd April 2025 World Earth Day 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 World Book Day  

Friday, 25th April 2025 Arabic Story Writing Competition- Year 3-6 

Monday 28th-2nd May 2025 Math Week 



  

 

Monday, 5th May 2025 - 
Friday,9th May 2025 

 

Year 6 – VR Play Park 

Year 5 – VR Play Park 
Year 4 – The Space Museum  
Year 3 – Selfie Museum  
Year 2 – Oli Oli  
Year 1 – Kidzania Dubai 
FS -2 – Dubai Aquarium  
FS – 1 – Green Planet  

Thursday, 15th May 2025 International Days of Families 

Friday, 16th May 2025 Internal workshop for G&T – Dubai Art 

Friday, 16th May 2025 FS – Occupation Day 

Saturday, 17th May 2025 Inclusion Parent Wellbeing Workshop  

Tuesday 20th May 2025 Inter House Swimming Competition KS1 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 Inter House Swimming Competition KS2 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 Inter House Arabic Poster Making Competition- KS1 

Friday, 23rd May 2025 Inter house Arabic Poster Making Competition KS2 

Monday 26th May- 30th May 
2025 

ABT Round 2 Assessment 

Friday, 30th May 2025 Technology Day 

Saturday, 31st May 2025 Whole School - OPS Wellbeing and Wellness Parent School Connections - Workshop 
Series - WW Series 

Wednesday, 4th June 2025 World Environment Day 

Friday, 13th June 2025 FS Graduation 

Saturday 14th June 2025 Year 6 Graduation 

Monday, 2nd June 2025 – Friday, 
13th June 2025 

External Assessments – GL – Year 2 to 6 

Monday,16th June – Friday, 20th 
June 2025 

Internal Assessments- Whole School 

Monday,24th June 2025 Year 6 Leavers' Assembly 

Friday, 27th June 2025 Last Day of Term – End of Year Celebration  

 


